

68148-6

68148-6
NO. 68148-6-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

LONNIE C. LAMAR, Jr.,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

SETH A. FINE
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUE..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

 A. FACTS OF THE CRIME..... 1

 B. IMPANELING OF ALTERNATE JUROR..... 4

III. ARGUMENT 5

 A. SINCE THE RECORD SHOWS THAT THE JURY WAS UNANIMOUS, THE ABSENCE OF AN INSTRUCTION TO BEGIN DELIBERATIONS ANEW DID NOT IMPACT THE DEFENDANT'S RIGHT TO JURY UNANIMITY. 5

 B. THE DEFENDANT HAS NOT ESTABLISHED THAT THE ERROR HAD ANY PRACTICAL OR IDENTIFIABLE CONSEQUENCES TO THE TRIAL..... 9

IV. CONCLUSION 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Ashcraft, 71 Wn. App. 444, 859 P.2d 60 (1993)..... 7, 9
State v. Lynn, 67 Wn. App. 339, 835 P.2d 251 (1992) 9
State v. McFarland, 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)..... 6, 9
State v. Scott, 110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1988) 6
State v. Severns, 13 Wn.2d 542, 125 P.2d 659 (1942) 11
State v. Stanley, 120 Wn. App. 312, 85 P.3d 395 (2004)..... 7, 8, 9

COURT RULES

CrR 6.5 8
RAP 2.5(a)(3) 6
